Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) JUN 2 4 2022

07/12/2022

MERCE nark Office

6/24/22

RECORDATION FORM COVE

PATENT	S ONL 103682754	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
James R. Steele	Name: dynamic air, inc.	
James K. Siecio	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1125 WILLOW LAKE BLVD	
Execution Date(s) 7/24/2015	2110017 (dd/000).	
. ✓Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ST. PAUL	
Joint Research Agreement	State: мм	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: us Zip: 55110	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
16/001 110		
16/974, 168		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: JOHNSON & PHUNG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00	
Internal Address: SUITE 285	77 (Can 100 (C) C) 11 (112 ((,)) (C (11))	
Internal / Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Ctroot Addrono:	✓ Enclosed	
Street Address: ONE WEST WATER STREET	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
O.T.	8. Payment Information	
City: st. paul		
State: MN Zip: 55107		
Phone Number: 651.222.3775	Deposit Account Number 10-0210	
Docket Number: 7563	Authorized UserName	
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Name	
9. Signature:		
Signature	Date	
CARL L. JOHNSON	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT

REEL: 060765 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, James R. Steele of 14595 Square Lake Trail North, Stillwater, MN 55082, has invented new and useful improvements in CONVEYING SYSTEMS,

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, Dynamic Air Inc. located at 1125 Willow Lake Boulevard, St. Paul, MN 55110 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

	0
to be obtained thereof:	
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom	n it may concern, that for and in consideration of
One Dollar (\$1.00**), and other good and valual	ble consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned	
assign, sell, and set over unto the said Dynamic	and the control of th
America and all foreign countries, all of my righ	•
and said application prepared and executed by n	me on 7/24/ 2015
filed 7/24/15 Serial No. 14/756, 04	13 and filed 1/10/02/18 S/N 16/350,136 and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent filed 12/23/19
therefore; said invention, application and Letters	s Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said 5/N 16/602,919
Dynamic Air Inc., as fully and entirely as the sar	me would have been held by me had this filed 10/28/20
assignment and sale not been made.	5/N 16/974,168
AND I hereby covenant and agree that I	will at any time upon the request and at the
expense of said assignee execute and deliver any	y and all papers and do all lawful acts that may
be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to sa	aid invention and to obtain Letters Patent
therefore, and $\ensuremath{\mathbb{I}}$ hereby authorize and request the	Commissioner of Patents to issue the said
Letters Patent to the said Dynamic Air Inc. in acc	cordance with this assignment.
In Testimony Whereof, I have set my har	nd and affix my seal, at
State of	this day of
2015. In the Presence of:	De Cuto (L.S.)
Jar	nes R. Steele
State of County of	ss:
Before me personally appeared said James	es R. Steele and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed, this	day of 2015
SEAL	

PATENT REEL: 060765 FRAME: 0134



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Document Code:WFEE

User: Sengpheth Sandara

Sale Accounting Date:06/27/2022

Sale Item Reference Number

16974168

Effective Date 06/24/2022

Document Number I20226QG10383678

Fee Code 8021

Fee Code Description
RECORDING EA PATENT
ASSIGNMENT, AGREEMENT

Amount Paid \$50.00

Payment Method Credit Card

PATENT REEL: 060765 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 06/24/2022